
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves the Fifth amendment to the On-Call Environmental Services Professional 
Services Agreement CE53001 between the City and County of Denver through the Department 

of Aviation and Brown and Caldwell Inc for DIA and the former Stapelton International 

Airport . This amendment increases the Contract Amount by $250,000.00 to a Maximum 

Contract Amount of $1,890,000.00 and replaces Exhibit B, hourly rates. The Contract Term 

remains the same. 

 

2. Requesting Agency:  DIA 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Greg Holt 

  Phone:303-342-2976 

  Email:Greg.Holt@FlyDenver.com 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Brian Elms 

  Phone:303-619-7353 

  Email:brian.elms@flydenver.com 

 

 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
The proposed ordinance is the Fifth amendment to the On-Call Environmental Services 

Professional Services Agreement CE53001 between the City and County of Denver 

through the Department of Aviation and Brown and Caldwell Inc for DIA and SIA. The 

Fifth amendment increases the Contract Amount by $250,000.00 to a Maximum 

Contract Amount of $1,890,000.00 and replaces Exhibit B, hourly rates. The Contract 

Term remains the same.  

The amendment will provide  environmental services to support the redevelopment 

efforts at the former Stapleton Airport and is used for Tenant oversight, Litigation 

Support, remediation oversight and property transfer support. The remediation 

activities are being reimbursed by our insurance company.  

b. Duration 
 December 31,2004-December 31, 2012 

c. Location 
 DIA 

d. Affected Council District 
11 

e. Benefits 



 

 

 

 

 The redevelopment of the former Stapleton Airport is the largest brownfield site in the 

United States and upon completion provides increased tax revenue to the City and County of 

Denver 

 
f. Costs 
 $250,000.00 

 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 
individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 

 No  

 
 

 
 

 

Bill Request Number: BR11-0668   Date: 9/12/2011 


